

Robinson Bros. Drilling Company
1000 Gihls Tower West
Midland, Texas 79701

New Mexico Oil & Gas Commission
P. O. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gentlemen:

We submit the following deviation surveys for your information:

Field Name _____ County _____ Lea _____ State New Mexico
Operator Mesa Petroleum Company Address P. O. Box 2009 City Amarillo, Texas
Lease Name State Com. Well No. 1 Section 14 Township 16-S
Range 35-E

<u>Depth(feet)</u>	<u>Inclination(degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement(feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement(feet)</u>
370	1 1/4	8.07	8.07
825	1	7.94	16.01
1320	1	8.64	24.65
1813	1	8.60	33.25
1995	3/4	2.38	35.63
2478	1	8.43	44.06
2976	1	8.69	52.75
3115	1	2.43	55.18
3515	1/2	3.49	58.67
3888	1	6.51	65.18
4100	1	3.70	68.88
4594	1	8.62	77.50
4794	1 1/2	5.24	82.74
5267	1 1/2	12.38	95.12
5733	1	8.13	103.25
6230	1 1/4	10.84	114.09
6699	2 1/4	18.41	132.50
7258	2 1/2	24.38	156.88
7750	2 1/4	19.32	176.20
8247	2 1/4	19.51	195.71
8681	2 1/2	18.93	214.64
9152	2 3/4	22.60	237.24
9640	2 3/4	23.41	260.65
10,138	3	26.07	286.72
10,495	5	31.12	317.84
10,782	5	25.01	342.85
11,316	5	46.54	389.39
11,406	5	7.84	397.23
11,509	5	8.98	406.21
12,050	3 3/4	35.38	441.59

Survey was run in drill pipe.

Certification of Personal Knowledge Inclination Data: TOTAL DISPLACEMENT 441.59

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts on this form and that such information given above is true and complete.

C. M. Anderson
C. M. Anderson, President

ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.

Sworn and Subscribed to me this the 2nd day of April 19 75

My Commission expires 6-1-75 .

P. B. Zellmer
P. B. Zellmer, Notary in and for
Midland County, Texas

-5 nMOC 1-GLF 1-LMC 1-MOC 1-MYM 1-MYM, $\gamma_{\text{dunes}}^{\text{WI}}$

